5D4N Autumn / Winter : In Nagoya & Out Tokyo

Course 3 &

Day

Time
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Transfer
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Image

1

8:30

10:30

11:30

12:00
13:00
14:00

14:30

15:30

15:45
16:45

17:00

Check out hotel from Nagoya

(1 Hamamatsu Flower Park
Vibrant flowers in all seasons
leave

@Lunch at Nicoe Facility
visit Nicoe Facility — new style confectionary
leave

) Kanzanji Ropeway to Mt Okusa (4min ride
(visit Okusa Mountain Plum Garden in early
Feb to mid Mar)

@ Visit Hamanako Music Box Museum (located at Mt

leave

) Shizuoka Rofu Towel DIY experience
leave

Check in hotel in Kanzanji area

coach

concept

Ropeway

coach

BB

LL

shops| .- _

Okusa)

DD

8:30

9:45
10:45

11:15
12:15

12:30
13:30

14:00
15:00

15:15
16:15

17:30

Check out hotel in Kanzanji Area

® Nakatajima Sand Dunes & Hamamatsu
Festival Pavilion
leave

(@ The Museum of Fragrance Iwata (DIY)
leave

Lunch at Sawayaka Iwata Honten
leave

(9 Kakegawa Flower & Bird Park
leave

Kiwi Fruit Country Japan
leave

(D Check in hotel in Shizuoka station area

coach

LL

DD

locals'
favorite
vote

9:00

10:30

12:30

13:00
14:00

14:15

14:31

14:41

Leave hotel

(2 Sumatakyo onsen area — walk around
the sumatakyo suspension bridge area
leave

3Lunch in Senzu area
leave

Arrive Nagashima Dam

and walk to Nagashima Dam station

(for those who do not wish to hike (20mins
uphill), please return to the coach

depart Nagashima Dam station by lkawa line
(for those who are willing to do a 20min hike

@9 arrive Okuoikojo station & hike 20mins

coach

walk

train

walk

BB

LL




Day Time |ltinerary Transfer| Meal [Image
15:15 |and join those who took the coach to the
top to view the train station floating above
the lake
15:45 |leave coach
17:15 |@D return to hotel in Shizuoka City DD
4 9:00 |Check out hotel in Shizuoka station area coach | BB
9:30 Arrive Nihondaira Ropeway
9:45 |Depart by Ropeway Ropeway
Kunouzan Toshogu Shrine
11:00 |Return by Ropeway
11:15 |Back to Nihondaira station
leave coach
11:45 |Shimizu Port
12:00 (D Take Suruga Bay Ferry from Shimizu Ferry | LL
' Port to Toi Port and have bento lunch in
13:05 Arrive Toi Port Coach
13:30 |9 Lover's Cape Koibito Misaki
14:30 |leave
15:30 |20 Shuzenji Onsen Town
@0 Walk around the old town in Yukata
17:00 |Check in hotel in Shuzenji Onsen area DD
. |optional: maple night illumination at Niji no sato
evening @
5 8:30 |check out Shuzenji Onsen area BB
9:30 [@) Mishima Skywalk coach
10:30 |leave
10:45 |@ Izu Fruit Park (Fruit Picking)
Mikan Oct Dec
Strawberry Jan"Apr
11:45 |leave
12:00 |@ Lunch: Mishima Unagi LL
13:00 |leave
13:30 |@® Gotemba Premium Outlets
15:30 |move towards Tokyo







