5D4N Autumn / Winter : In Nagoya & Out Tokyo Course 3

		n / Winter : In Nagoya & Out Tokyo		urse (
Day 1		Itinerary Chapter and the stall from Nameus	Transfer		Image
	8:30 10:30	Check out hotel from Nagoya ① Hamamatsu Flower Park Vibrant flowers in all seasons	coach	BB	
	11:30 12:00 13:00 14:00		concept	LL shops	
	14:30 15:30	 Kanzanji Ropeway to Mt Okusa (4min ride (visit Okusa Mountain Plum Garden in early Feb to mid Mar) Visit Hamanako Music Box Museum (locat leave 			
	15:45 16:45	leave	coach		CONTRACTOR OF
	17:00	Check in hotel in Kanzanji area		DD	and the second se
2	8:30 9:45	Check out hotel in Kanzanji Area ⑥ Nakatajima Sand Dunes & Hamamatsu Festival Pavilion	coach		
	10:45 11:15 12:15	leave ⑦ The Museum of Fragrance Iwata (DIY) leave			
	12:30 13:30	⑧ Lunch at Sawayaka Iwata Honten leave		LL	
	14:00 15:00	⑨ Kakegawa Flower & Bird Park leave			The second s
	15:15 16:15	 (1) Kiwi Fruit Country Japan leave (1) Out the table of table o			
	17:30	① Check in hotel in Shizuoka station area		DD	
3	9:00	Leave hotel		BB	14-63
locals' favorite	10:30 12:30	① Sumatakyo onsen area - walk around the sumatakyo suspension bridge area leave	coach		
vote	13:00 14:00	0		LL	
	14:15	(I) Arrive Nagashima Dam and walk to Nagashima Dam station (for those who do not wish to hike (20mins uphill), please return to the coach	walk		
	14:31	depart Nagashima Dam station by Ikawa line (for those who are willing to do a 20min hike	train		
	14:41	(15) arrive Okuoikojo station & hike 20mins	walk		
	i	L	,		

Day		Itinerary	Transfer	Meal	Image
	15:15	and join those who took the coach to the top to view the train station floating above the lake			
	15:45	leave	coach		
	17:15	$(1\!\!1)$ return to hotel in Shizuoka City		DD	
4	9:00	Check out hotel in Shizuoka station area	coach	BB	
		 Arrive Nihondaira Ropeway Depart by Ropeway Kunouzan Toshogu Shrine 	Ropeway		
	11:15	Return by Ropeway Back to Nihondaira station leave	coach		
	11:45 12:00	Shimizu Port ① Take Suruga Bay Ferry from Shimizu Port to Toi Port and have bento lunch in	Ferry	LL	
Dating power vote	13:30	 (18) Arrive Toi Port (19) Lover's Cape Koibito Misaki leave 	Coach		
	15:30	(1) Shuzenji Onsen Town(2) Walk around the old town in Yukata			
	17:00	Check in hotel in Shuzenji Onsen area		DD	
	evening	optional: maple night illumination at Niji no sato (1)			
5	8:30	check out Shuzenji Onsen area		BB	
	9:30 10:30	Mishima Skywalk leave	coach		
	10:45	Izu Fruit Park (Fruit Picking) Mikan Oct [°] Dec Strawberry Jan [°] Apr			
	11:45	leave			
	12:00 13:00	② Lunch: Mishima Unagi leave		LL	12 Marco
	13:30 15:30	(15) Gotemba Premium Outlets move towards Tokyo			

